



इंडिया पोस्ट
पेमेंट्स बैंक

India Post
Payments Bank

[भारत सरकार का उपक्रम | A Govt. of India undertaking]

SAFIKUL HAQUE

ACCOUNT DETAILS

TRANSACTION PERIOD : 27-Apr-2026 to 26-Jul-2026

Branch Office : India Post Payments Bank

COOCH BEHAR BRANCH

Customer Address :

3,GITALDAHA NABANI , DAKSIN KHARIJA
GITALDAHA,COOCH BEHAR . COOCH BEHAR WEST
BENGAL 736175

Registered Mobile

XXXXXX0832

Registered E-Mail ID

sXXXXXX0@gmail.com

Account Number 063710081090

IFSC IPOS0000001

Nomination No

Customer ID XXXXX8663

Account Type Savings Account

MICR 736768002

Transaction Details

DATE	TRAN ID	TRANSACTION PARTICULARS	WITHDRWAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE	
		Opening Balance :			0.89	Cr.
30-04-2026	S44715280	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		24000.00	24000.89	Cr.
30-04-2026	S44772387	UPI~612065390255~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	100.00		23900.89	Cr.
30-04-2026	S44815233	UPI~612065434678~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	23900.00		0.89	Cr.
01-05-2026	S65171025	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		20431.00	20431.89	Cr.
01-05-2026	S66264987	UPI~612190961138~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	10000.00		10431.89	Cr.
02-05-2026	S1752467	UPI~612236642028~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	10431.00		0.89	Cr.
13-05-2026	S74481651	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		1425.00	1425.89	Cr.
13-05-2026	S74513681	UPI~613313218260~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	1425.00		0.89	Cr.
30-05-2026	S16567931	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		29500.00	29500.89	Cr.
30-05-2026	S16615931	UPI~615041103441~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	100.00		29400.89	Cr.
30-05-2026	S16674684	SMS Charges from 01-JAN-26 to 31-MAR-26	9.44		29391.45	Cr.
30-05-2026	S16699315	UPI~615041194288~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	20000.00		9391.45	Cr.
30-05-2026	S16770467	UPI~615041274730~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	9391.00		0.45	Cr.
31-05-2026	S44020897	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		14900.00	14900.45	Cr.
31-05-2026	S44056963	UPI~615172998131~DR~FIRDOUSI B~~8900204942@ybl~Sal	8500.00		6400.45	Cr.
31-05-2026	S44093440	UPI~615173044806~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	6400.00		0.45	Cr.
20-06-2026	S10585684	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		31.00	31.45	Cr.
20-06-2026	S10654504	UPI~617162018141~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-8~	31.00		0.45	Cr.
24-06-2026	S75772484	UPI~311126619080~CR~RAKESH BIS~PUNB~7384924143-7@a		15000.00	15000.45	Cr.
24-06-2026	S75989631	IM~GST	1.80		988.65	Cr.
24-06-2026	S75989631	IMPS OUTWARD CHARGES	10.00		990.45	Cr.
24-06-2026	S75989631	IMDEBIT~IMPS~617510883154~AMINA BIBI~Punjab na~13X	14000.00		1000.45	Cr.
24-06-2026	S76180788	UPI~617576739833~DR~MANIK PODD~~9088872698@okbi~	35.00		953.65	Cr.
24-06-2026	S89329255	063710081090:Int.Pd:22-03-2026 to 24-06-2026		2.00	955.65	Cr.

Transaction Details

DATE	TRAN ID	TRANSACTION PARTICULARS	WITHDRWAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE	
24-06-2026	S91802563	UPI~617594586795~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	955.00		0.65	Cr.
30-06-2026	S12767703	From POSB ^^3339495448^^		44431.00	44431.65	Cr.
30-06-2026	S12819470	UPI~618177516235~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~	431.00		44000.65	Cr.
30-06-2026	S12852318	UPI~618177550781~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	20000.00		24000.65	Cr.
30-06-2026	S12883594	UPI~618177591090~DR~SAFIKUL HA~~safikulhaque0-5~Sa	24000.00		0.65	Cr.
02-07-2026	S88597806	IMCREDIT~IMPS~618312008354~NSDLPB Se~NSPB0000001~5		1.00	1.65	Cr.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

OPENING BALANCE	TOTAL WITHDRAWALS	TOTAL DEPOSITS	CLOSING BALANCE	No. of Transactions
0.89	149,720.24	149,721	1.65	30

***** **END OF REPORT** *****

DISCLAIMER : Please review information provided in the statement, in case of any discrepancy, please inform the bank within 15 days of the receipt of account statement

Call Us at 155299 / 033-22029000 Email Us at contact@ippbonline.in

Guidelines for safe and secure Mobile Banking

- Download India Post Payment Bank's Mobile Banking App from Google Play Store/ Apple App Store only
- Before downloading, confirm that the app has been developed by India Post Payment Bank Ltd.
- Use a screen inactivity lock in conjunction with a pass code / pattern / fingerprint / face recognition unlock
- Never share the MPIN of your IPPB mobile app with anyone
- Frequently change the MPIN of your IPPB mobile app
- Never share your confidential account information , passwords over a call, message, an email or in person
- Never share the OTP for the transaction with anyone over a call, message, an email or in person
- Never accept any collect money request sent on the mobile app if not initiated with your knowledge
- Ensure that the operating system of your phone is updated to the latest version available
- Do not remove the security controls from the phone often called 'jail breaking' or 'rooting'
- Be careful while granting access to various apps during installation
- Never give remote access of your device to persons whom you don't know

Remember that

- IPPB will never call you and ask your confidential account information, MPIN or OTP for the transaction
- IPPB will never call and ask you to install any app on your phone for assisting you